Center for Missing & Exploited Children

800-843-5678 Resources for Families
www.missingkids.com

Drug & Alcohol Recovery Hotline \"/
888-497-6879
Www.recovery.org
education deveropment Georgia Cares
thriving (support for victims of sex trafficking)
children 844-842-3678
www.gacares.org

Georgia Poison Control
800-222-1222
www.georgiapoisoncenter.org

Get Georgia Reading

getgeorgiareading.org fa Ml Iy co nn ectl 0 n

Homeless Shelter Directory
Georgia Family Connection We envision a Georgia www.homelessshelterdirectory.org ) ) )
where all children are healthy, primed for school, Insure GA Quick Access Community Resource Guide
866-988-8246
www.insurega.org

Let's Be Clear Georgia

JONES COLUNTY

and succeed when they get there; where families

are stable, self-sufficient, and productive; and where Emergency Fire/Police/Ambulance 911

communities are vibrant, robust, and thriving. (marijuana abuse prevention and education) Suicide & Crisis Lifeline 988
. - clearga.org
Jones County Family Connection connects and ;
vy 4 ) ) National Domestic Violence Hotline Resource Information 211
convenes key community members committed to 800-799-7233
improving the well-being of children and families. www.thehotline.org Jones County Sheriff 4789863189
In doing so, we connect our partners to the National Runaway Safeline Jones County EMA 478-986-6672
resources they need, coordinate and manage 800-786-2929 Grav Police Department 478-986-5554
efforts, and empower the community to craft local www.1800runaway.org Y P
solutions based on local decisions. National Substance Abuse Helpline Jones County Family Connection  478-319-8209
800-662-4357
www.samhsa.gov Georgia Crisis Line & Access Line  800-715-4225
There is Hope. Prevent Child Abuse Georgia Crisis Line and Safe House 478-745-9292
; 1-800-244-5373
There is Help. abuse.publichealth.gsu.edu Report Child Abuse Georgia 855-422-4453
Call or Text 988 .
, United Way—211 United Way of Central GA 478-745-4732
Knowing where to turn unitedwaycg.org/211
in times of crisis is or Text your zip code and “need” to 898-211 Find Help Georgia 800-244-5373
critical. Scan the QR - . .
code to access local, Resilient Middle Georgia Veterans Hotline 800-827-1000

resilientmiddlegeorgia.org

Jones County Family Connection 1-800-Georgia to find state services 800-436-7442

regional, state, and
national resources.

JONES ” b0 Box 733 To find additional
COUNTY 98 8 Gray, Georgia 31032 resources
SUICIDE SUICIDE scan the OR code

Phone: (478) 319-8209
PREVENTION E‘l g ELl |Sb|l E Website: jones.gafcp.org Jones.gafcp.org E] B
COALITION Email: jonescountyfamilyconnection@gmail.com




Child Support Services
Child Support Services
GA Fatherhood Program (press 1 for DCSS)

ChildreryYouth/ Family Services

Babies Can't Wait

Boys & Girls Club

Central GA Council- Boy Scouts of America
Girl Scout Council of Historic Georgia
Jones County 4-H

Jones County Health Department

Jones County Department of Family & Children
Jones County Public Library

Operation Early Intervention

United Way of Central Georgia

Clothing
Goodwill Industries of Middle Georgia—Gray
SonRise Ministries

Counseling / Mental Health

Caldwell Counseling Services

Curtis Behavioral Health

Community Health Care Systems

CSB of Middle Georgia (IC3 Wraparound Svc)
Crossroads Counseling Center

Family Counseling Center

Great Expectations

Lighthouse For Families

Mercer Family Therapy

Mercer Medicine—Mental Health Services
Miracle House (Intense Family Intervention)
Northpoint Christian Counseling

Piedmont Counseling Services Inc
Reflections Psychotherapy

River Edge Behavioral Health

United Behavioral Health Solutions

Court Systemns: Jones County
Superior and Juvenile Courts
Magistrate and Probate Courts

Disability Support

Already Autism Health

Autism & Developmental Center Services
Georgia Vocational Rehab
Hopebridge Autism Therapy Center
Mercer USM Center for IDD Care
River Edge Developmental Disabilities
Social Security Administration
Springbrook Behavioral Health

The Arc Macon, Inc

Waves Autism Center

844-694-2347
844-694-2347

478-745-9200
478-221-3112
478-743-9386
478-935-2221
478-986-3958
478-986-3164
478-986-3126
478-986-6626
478-986-0387
478-745-4732

478-221-3315
478-305-7702

478-234-2126
478-207-7733
478-986-2500
478-275-6850
478-475-4608
478-745-2811
478-254-6091
478-464-3001
478-391-5970
478-301-4111
704-535-4447
478-973-9358
478-477-2220
478-986-2337
478-803-7600
770-939-1288

478-986-6671
478-986-6668

800-701-0498
478-633-8100
478-445-4781
478-219-7626
800-637-2378
478-803-7657
888-759-3917
864-834-8013
478-477-7764
478-733-2597

Domestic Violence

Crisis Line & Safe House of Central GA
District Attorney Office—Victim Advocate
Georgia Commission on Family Violence

Financial Assistance (when funds are available)

American Red Cross (for major loss)
GA Mortgage Assistance (DCA)
Jones Neighborhood Service Center

Foster and Kinship Care

Department of Family & Children Services
Ga Center for Resources & Support

Ga Kinship Care Navigator

Healthcare (Primary Health)
Community Health Care Systems
Gray Family Health

Jones County Health Department
Mercer Medicine

Vineville Internal Medicine—Gray

Education and Supports

CGTC Adult Education

Clifton Ridge Middle School

Dames Ferry Elementary

Gray Elementary

Gray Station Middle School

Head Start—Jones County

Jones County Board of Education
Jones County High School

Jones County Nutrition Depart (press 9)
Jones County Pre-K

Jones County Transportation Depart (press 5)
Jones County Virtual Academy

Turner Woods Elementary

Wells Elementary

Employment / Workforce Development
Central Georgia Technical College

Georgia Department of Labor - Macon
Georgia DOL—Milledgeville

Georgia Vocational Rehab

Goodwiill Industries

The Job Connection

WorkSource Georgia—Middle Ga Consortium

Food—Pantry
Food as Medicine Market by Navicent

Jones County DFCS Food Pantry

Middle Georgia Community Food Bank
Middle Georgia SonRise Ministries

Positive Change Family Enrichment Center
Velma McFadden Food Pantry- Haddock

478-745-9292
478-986-3166
404-657-3412

478-743-8671
877-519-4443
478-986-5663

478-986-3126
866-272-7368
706-672-3438

478-986-2500
478-986-4743
478-986-3164
478-301-4111
478-405-0045

478-221-3119
478-743-5182
478-986-2023
478-986-6295
478-986-2090
478-986-3876
478-986-3032
478-986-5444
478-986-3032
478-986-5384
478-986-3032
478-986-3032
478-986-2222
478-742-5959

478-757-3550
478-751-6164
478-445-5465
478-445-4781
478-703-0450
478-703-0450
478-953-4771

478-633-5656
478-986-3126
478-742-3958
478-305-7702
478-986-3447
478-957-8773

Housing

Dulles Park (Senior Housing)

Gray Garden Apartments

The Legacy Apartments
Northside Villas

Watertower Park (Senior Housing)

Insurance Assistance
Georgia Families
Georgia Pathways
Insure GA

Legal Services
Georgia Legal Services—Macon Office
Middle Georgia Justice

Recreation Programs
Jones County Recreation Department

Senior Services
Jones County Senior Center
Middle GA Area Agency on Aging

Shelter / Homelessness Services
Homeless Services Center EOC

Loaves & Fishes Ministry of Macon GA
Rescue Mission of Middle GA

Salvation Army Macon Emergency Shelter
SonRise Inn

Small Business Supports
Gray/Jones Co Chamber of Commerce
UGA Small Business Development

Substance Abuse Programs

Al-Anon Family Groups

A Georgia Community Choice

Behavioral Health Program by CHCS

DBHDD Substance Abuse Services Locator

Georgia Recovery Campus

NextSteps Recovery Ministries

SAMHSA—Find Treatment & Support
Addiction.com/meetingfinder/

Penfield Christian Recovery (Adult programs)

WestCare Georgia Youth Academy (Boys 14-17)

Transportation Services
Jones Transit
LogistiCare (Medicaid Transport Reservation)

Veteran Services
GA Department of Veteran Services—Macon
Georgia VECTR Center

Youth Services
Foothills—Virtual

GA Youth ChalleNGe Program Ft Gordon Campus
GA Youth ChalleNGe Program Ft Stewart Campus

478-986-1020
478-986-9494
478-986-3270
478-986-9564
478-221-3055

888-423-6765
404-656-4507
866-988-8246

478-751-6261
478-238-0224

478-986-6405

478-986-6815
478-751-6466

478-750-8689
478-741-1007
478-743-5445
478-746-8572
478-746-3437

478-986-1123
478-757-3609

478-254-3414
770-892-8150
478-986-2500
706-792-7733
478-216-1110
478-284-1422
800-662-4357

706-453-7929
678-374-3319

478-986-6432
888-224-7981

478-476-8868
478-218-3900

706-395-9775
706-823-8000
912-876-1715



