

Georgia Family Connection We envision a Georgia where all children are healthy, primed for school, and succeed when they get there; where families are stable, self-sufficient, and productive; and where communities are vibrant, robust, and thriving.

Jones County Family Connection connects and convenes key community members committed to improving the well-being of children and families. In doing so, we connect our partners to the resources they need, coordinate and manage efforts, and empower the community to craft local solutions based on local decisions.



There is Hope. There is Help. Call or Text 988

Knowing where to turn in times of crisis is critical. Scan the QR code to access local, regional, state, and national resources.



988 SUICIDE & CRISIS LIFELINE

Center for Missing & Exploited Children

800-843-5678

www.missingkids.com

Drug & Alcohol Recovery Hotline

888-497-6879

www.recovery.org

Georgia Cares

(support for victims of sex trafficking) 844-842-3678 www.gacares.org

Georgia Poison Control

800-222-1222

www.georgiapoisoncenter.org

Get Georgia Reading

getgeorgiareading.org

Homeless Shelter Directory

www.homelessshelterdirectory.org

Insure GA

866-988-8246 www.insurega.org

Let's Be Clear Georgia

(marijuana abuse prevention and education) clearga.org

National Domestic Violence Hotline

800-799-7233 www.thehotline.org

National Runaway Safeline

800-786-2929 www.1800runaway.org

National Substance Abuse Helpline

800-662-4357

www.samhsa.gov

Prevent Child Abuse Georgia

1-800-244-5373

abuse.publichealth.gsu.edu

United Way—211

unitedwaycg.org/211

or Text your zip code and "need" to 898-211

Resilient Middle Georgia

resilientmiddlegeorgia.org

Jones County Family Connection

PO Box 733 Gray, Georgia 31032

Phone: (478) 319-8209

Website: jones.gafcp.org

Email: jonescountyfamilyconnection@gmail.com

Resources for Families



family connection

Quick Access Community Resource Guide

Emergency Fire/Police/Ambul	ance	911
Suicide & Crisis Lifeline	988	
Resource Information		211
Jones County Sheriff	478-9	86-3489
Jones County EMA	478-9	86-6672
Gray Police Department	478-9	86-5554
Jones County Family Connection	478-3	19-8209
Georgia Crisis Line & Access Line	800-7	15-4225
Crisis Line and Safe House	478-7	45-9292
Report Child Abuse Georgia	855-4	22-4453
United Way of Central GA	478-7	45-4732
Find Help Georgia	800-2	44-5373
Veterans Hotline	800-8	27-1000

1-800-Georgia to find state services 800-436-7442

resources
scan the QR code
Jones.gafcp.org



	Child Support Sonicas		Domestic Violence		Housing
	Child Support Services	844-694-2347	Crisis Line & Safe House of Central GA	478-745-9292	Housing Dulles Park (Senior Housing) 478-986-1020
	Child Support Services	844-694-2347	District Attorney Office—Victim Advocate	478-986-3166	Gray Garden Apartments 478-986-9494
	GA Fatherhood Program (press 1 for DCSS)	044-074-2347	Georgia Commission on Family Violence	404-657-3412	The Legacy Apartments 478-986-3270
	Children/Youth/ Family Services				Northside Villas 478-986-9564
	Babies Can't Wait	478-745-9200	Financial Assistance (when funds are available	-	Watertower Park (Senior Housing) 478-221-3055
	Boys & Girls Club	478-221-3112	American Red Cross (for major loss)	478-743-8671	Tracer to the Frank (Section Franciscus)
	Central GA Council- Boy Scouts of America	478-743-9386	GA Mortgage Assistance (DCA)	877-519-4443	Insurance Assistance
	Girl Scout Council of Historic Georgia	478-935-2221	Jones Neighborhood Service Center	478-986-5663	Georgia Families 888-423-6765
	Jones County 4-H	478-986-3958	Foster and Kinship Care		Georgia Pathways 404-656-4507
	Jones County Health Department	478-986-3164	Department of Family & Children Services	478-986-3126	Insure GA 866-988-8246
	Jones County Department of Family & Children	478-986-3126	Ga Center for Resources & Support	866-272-7368	Legal Services
	Jones County Public Library	478-986-6626			Georgia Legal Services—Macon Office 478-751-6261
	Operation Early Intervention	478-986-0387	Ga Kinship Care Navigator	706-672-3438	Middle Georgia Justice 478-238-0224
	United Way of Central Georgia	478-745-4732	Healthcare (Primary Health)		Wildlie Georgia Justice 17-0 230 022 1
	Classica		Community Health Care Systems	478-986-2500	Recreation Programs
	Clothing	470 224 2245	Gray Family Health	478-986-4743	Jones County Recreation Department 478-986-6405
	Goodwill Industries of Middle Georgia—Gray	478-221-3315	Jones County Health Department	478-986-3164	Senior Services
	SonRise Ministries	478-305-7702	Mercer Medicine	478-301-4111	
	Counseling / Mental Health		Vineville Internal Medicine—Gray	478-405-0045	Jones County Senior Center 478-986-6815
	Caldwell Counseling Services	478-234-2126			Middle GA Area Agency on Aging 478-751-6466
	Curtis Behavioral Health	478-207-7733	Education and Supports		Shelter / Homelessness Services
	Community Health Care Systems	478-986-2500	CGTC Adult Education	478-221-3119	Homeless Services Center EOC 478-750-8689
	CSB of Middle Georgia (IC3 Wraparound Svc)	478-275-6850	Clifton Ridge Middle School	478-743-5182	Loaves & Fishes Ministry of Macon GA 478-741-1007
	Crossroads Counseling Center	478-475-4608	Dames Ferry Elementary	478-986-2023	Rescue Mission of Middle GA 478-743-5445
	Family Counseling Center	478-745-2811	Gray Elementary	478-986-6295	Salvation Army Macon Emergency Shelter 478-746-8572
	Great Expectations	478-254-6091	Gray Station Middle School	478-986-2090	SonRise Inn 478-746-3437
	Lighthouse For Families	478-464-3001	Head Start—Jones County	478-986-3876	Small Business Supports
	Mercer Family Therapy	478-391-5970	Jones County Board of Education	478-986-3032	Gray/Jones Co Chamber of Commerce 478-986-1123
	Mercer Medicine—Mental Health Services	478-301-4111	Jones County High School	478-986-5444	UGA Small Business Development 478-757-3609
	Miracle House (Intense Family Intervention)	704-535-4447	Jones County Nutrition Depart (press 9)	478-986-3032	Substance Abuse Programs
	Northpoint Christian Counseling	478-973-9358	Jones County Pre-K	478-986-5384	Al-Anon Family Groups 478-254-3414
	Piedmont Counseling Services Inc	478-477-2220	Jones County Transportation Depart (press 5)	478-986-3032	A Georgia Community Choice 770-892-8150
	Reflections Psychotherapy	478-986-2337	Jones County Virtual Academy	478-986-3032	Behavioral Health Program by CHCS 478-986-2500
	River Edge Behavioral Health	478-803-7600	Turner Woods Elementary	478-986-2222	DBHDD Substance Abuse Services Locator 706-792-7733
	United Behavioral Health Solutions	770-939-1288	Wells Elementary	478-742-5959	Georgia Recovery Campus 478-216-1110
			Employment / Workforce Development		NextSteps Recovery Ministries 478-284-1422
	Court Systems: Jones County		Central Georgia Technical College	478-757-3550	SAMHSA—Find Treatment & Support 800-662-4357
	Superior and Juvenile Courts	478-986-6671	Georgia Department of Labor - Macon	478-751-6164	Addiction.com/meetingfinder/
	Magistrate and Probate Courts	478-986-6668	Georgia DOL—Milledgeville	478-445-5465	Penfield Christian Recovery (Adult programs) 706-453-7929
	Disability Support		Georgia Vocational Rehab	478-445-4781	WestCare Georgia Youth Academy (Boys 14-17) 678-374-3319
	Already Autism Health	800-701-0498	Goodwill Industries	478-703-0450	Transportation Services
	Autism & Developmental Center Services	478-633-8100	The Job Connection	478-703-0450	Jones Transit 478-986-6432
	Georgia Vocational Rehab	478-445-4781	WorkSource Georgia—Middle Ga Consortium	478-953-4771	LogistiCare (Medicaid Transport Reservation) 888-224-7981
	Hopebridge Autism Therapy Center	478-219-7626	Food—Pantry		Veteran Services
	Mercer USM Center for IDD Care	800-637-2378	Food as Medicine Market by Navicent	478-633-5656	GA Department of Veteran Services—Macon 478-476-8868
	River Edge Developmental Disabilities	478-803-7657	Jones County DFCS Food Pantry	478-986-3126	Georgia VECTR Center 478-218-3900
	Social Security Administration	888-759-3917	Middle Georgia Community Food Bank	478-742-3958	Youth Services
	Springbrook Behavioral Health	864-834-8013	Middle Georgia SonRise Ministries	478-305-7702	Foothills—Virtual 706-395-9775
	The Arc Macon, Inc	478-477-7764	Positive Change Family Enrichment Center	478-986-3447	GA Youth ChalleNGe Program Ft Gordon Campus 706-823-8000
	Waves Autism Center	478-733-2597	Velma McFadden Food Pantry- Haddock	478-957-8773	GA Youth ChalleNGe Program Ft Stewart Campus 912-876-1715
					· ·
- 1					